





PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION

(Statutory Corporation, Established under the ordinance, XX of 1979)

Invitation for Tender For subsequent Framework Agreement

TENDER FOR ALL TYPE OF LUBE OIL ANALYSIS AT INTERNATIONAL PORTS FOR PNSC MANAGED VESSELS FOR THE PERIOD OF ONE YEAR (CLOSED FRAMEWORK AGREEMENTS)

Tender No: PRCD/LUBE-OIL/2024/297

- 1. The <u>PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION</u>. has sufficient funds from <u>its own resources</u> toward the expenditure of the <u>Marine Lube Oil Analysis</u>, and intends to apply part of the proceeds toward payments under the contract for these supplies.
- 2. The <u>PAKISTAN NATIONAL SHIPPING CORPORATION.</u> invites Bid(s), for the framework agreement(s) with the selected bidder subsequent to bidding process in case of Closed Framework Agreement(s).
- 3. The objective of the intended Closed framework agreement(s) is the on-demand <u>Analysis</u> of <u>Marine Lube Oil</u> through subsequent Call-off Contract(s) with successful bidder.
- 4. Closed Framework Agreement(s) will be signed b/w the Procuring Agency and the successful bidder(s) as Framework Agreement Suppliers in <u>July 2024</u> for the period of <u>01 year</u>.
- 5. Bidding is open for all **International** Applicants subject to fulfilling the eligibility requirements mentioned in the respective bidding Document. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the <u>Pakistan National</u> <u>Shipping. Corporation</u> at the address mentioned below during office hours <u>0930 to 1630 hours PKT</u>.
- 6. A complete set of Documents in <u>English</u> may be downloaded from the website <u>www.pnsc.com.pk</u> potential bidders are also instructed to remain in touch with the respective web-link for observing amendment(s), if any, in Bidding Documents.
- 7. Bidding documents duly filled-in, complete in all respects, should be sent at Email address: bunker.foa@pnsc.com.pk latest by (1100 PKT/ 0600 GMT), July 08 2024, which will be opened on the same day at (1130 PKT & 0630 GMT), in the Conference room, 1st, Floor PNSC Building, in the presence of bidders, who wish to attend. Kindly send the Bids on above E-mail address only, any other mode of submission of Bid would not be entertained or accepted at all. Late bids will be rejected.
- 8. PNSC reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids as per PPRA, 2004.

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB IDREES (MANAGER [SS&B)

SM Department, 1st Floor, PNSC Building, M.T. Khan Road, Karachi, Sindh Pakistan.

Phone: +92-21-99203980 to 99 (20 lines) Ext: 318.

Email : shoaib.idrees@pnsc.com.pk

Website: www.pnsc.com.pk



